



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0561

DATE: 3/11/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Luigi Ferdianandi & Son Cement Co.	\$	411,662.50
2	Italia Construction Inc.	\$	459,832.50
3	Audia Construction	\$	504,642.50 *
4	JB Contractors, Inc.	\$	580,380.00
5	Merlo Construction Co.,	\$	699,500.00
6	Great Lakes Contracting	\$	828,910.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2019 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0561

Luigi Ferdianandi & Son Cement Co.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Italia Construction Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Ct
 Washington, MI 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Walk	43,000	SF	4.70	202,100.00	4.79	205,970.00
2.	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Walk/Drive	4,100	SF	5.25	21,525.00	5.65	23,165.00
3.	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Walk/Drive	29,000	SF	6.00	174,000.00	6.99	202,710.00
4.	Courtesy Walk Removal, Topsoil and Sod Installation	300	SF	2.00	600.00	4.00	1,200.00
5.	Drive Approach Removal, Topsoil and Sod Installation	600	SF	2.00	1,200.00	4.00	2,400.00
6.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	7,750	LF	0.10	775.00	1.50	11,625.00
7.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	1,125	LF	0.10	112.50	1.50	1,687.50
8.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	4,850	LF	2.00	9,700.00	1.50	7,275.00
9.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA Hand Patching	2	TONS	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00
10.	Hot Poured Joint Sealant	750	LF	1.00	750.00	0.80	600.00
11.	Subgrade Undercutting	50	CY	1.00	50.00	23.00	1,150.00
12.	Trimming Tree Roots	250	EA	1.00	250.00	5.00	1,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	411,662.50	\$	459,832.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2019 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0561

Audia Construction
 PO Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

JB Contractors, Inc.
 3201 Livernois Ave.
 Detroit, MI 48210

Merlo Construction Co.,
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Great Lakes Contracting
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Audia Construction		JB Contractors, Inc.		Merlo Construction Co.,		Great Lakes Contracting	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Walk	43,000	SF	5.35	230,050.00	5.70	245,100.00	7.00	301,000.00	8.85	380,550.00
2.	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Walk/Drive	4,100	SF	5.85	23,985.00	6.80	27,880.00	9.00	36,900.00	9.85	40,385.00
3.	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Walk/Drive	29,000	SF	6.85	198,650.00 *	8.00	232,000.00	10.50	304,500.00	11.25	326,250.00
4.	Courtesy Walk Removal, Topsoil and Sod Installation	300	SF	2.75	825.00	2.00	600.00	12.00	3,600.00	4.50	1,350.00
5.	Drive Approach Removal, Topsoil and Sod Installation	600	SF	3.25	1,950.00	2.00	1,200.00	16.00	9,600.00	5.25	3,150.00
6.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	7,750	LF	0.75	5,812.50	2.00	15,500.00	2.30	17,825.00	2.00	15,500.00
7.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	1,125	LF	1.10	1,237.50	4.00	4,500.00	2.40	2,700.00	2.50	2,812.50
8.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	4,850	LF	1.65	8,002.50	5.00	24,250.00	2.50	12,125.00	3.00	14,550.00
9.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA Hand Patching	2	TONS	390.00	780.00	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	525.00	1,050.00
10.	Hot Poured Joint Sealant	750	LF	2.00	1,500.00	1.00	750.00	4.00	3,000.00	3.75	2,812.50
11.	Subgrade Undercutting	50	CY	12.00	600.00	60.00	3,000.00	45.00	2,250.00	60.00	3,000.00
12.	Trimming Tree Roots	250	EA	125.00	31,250.00	100.00	25,000.00	20.00	5,000.00	150.00	37,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	504,642.50 *	\$	580,380.00	\$	699,500.00	\$	828,910.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER